KETCHIKAN GATEWAY BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION AGENDA STATEMENT

No. <u>7 g (c.)</u>

MEETING OF June 28, 2023

CONSENT CALENDAR

Motion to approve the offering of a certificated teacher contract for a 5th Grade teacher at Fawn Mountain Elementary School for the 2023-24 school year.

Reviewed By

[X] Superintendent

- [X] Finance
- [X] Personnel

SUBMITTED BY:

APPROVED FOR SUBMITTAL

Daniel Schuler	<u>907 247 2116</u>	
Name	Phone	Superintendent

SUMMARY STATEMENT:

The Board is being asked to approve the offering of the certificated teacher contract for the replacement 5th Grade staff member for the 2023-24 school year at Fawn Mountain Elementary School.

ISSUE & BACKGROUND:

All certified contracts must be approved by the Board, in accordance with BP 4112.10

The 5th Grade recommendation is being brought forth after the proper interview process was held by an interview committee at Fawn Mountain Elementary.

RECOMMENDATION:

Approval of the offering of the certificated teacher contract for a 5th Grade teacher at Fawn Mountain Elementary School.

FISCAL NOTE:			AMOUNT BUDGETED*
Salary Insurance Benefits	\$ \$ \$	63,011 20,000 8,828	\$ 91,839
Position:			Personnel:

5 th Grade teacher at Fawn Mountain Elementary School	Michelle Rhein

RECOMMENDED ACTION (If not approved as part of the Consent Calendar):

"I move that the Board of Education approve the offering of a certificated teacher contract for the 5th Grade teacher at Fawn Mountain Elementary School for the 2023-24 school year."